JIS symbol
Air filter
1138/1126 Series
Filtration 5 μm
● Port size:  Rc 3/4 to Rc2
*1: Min. working pressure of N.O. auto-drain with manual cock (option F) is 0.1 MPa.
Specifications
Item 1138-6C/8C-E 1126-10C/12C/16C-E

Port size
Option
How to order
No. Part name
Material
1138 1126
1 Cover Zinc alloy die-casting Aluminum alloy die-casting
2 Clamp ring Zinc alloy die-casting
3 O-ring Special nitrile rubber
4 Element
5 μm Polypropylene fiber
3 μm Cotton
0.3 μm Cotton, filter paper
5 Bowl Polycarbonate resin
6 Bowl guard Steel
No. Part name
Model No.
1138 1126
4 Element
5 μm 1138-ELEMENT 1126-ELEMENT
3 μm 1138-ELEMENT-X 1126-ELEMENT-X
0.3 μm 1138-ELEMENT-Y 1126-ELEMENT-Y
Repair parts list
B
C
A
Model No.
Large Large bore
11
38
11
26
Code Description
Port size
6C Rc3/4 ●
8C Rc1 ●
10C Rc11/4 ●
12C Rc11/2 ●
16C Rc2 ●
Option
Dra
in d
isc
har
ge Blank Manual cock ● ●
E Flexible drain ● ●
F NO auto-drain with manual cock (exhaust when not pressurized) ● ●
Bo
w
l m
at
er
ia
l
Blank Polycarbonate bowl ● ●
Z Nylon bowl ● ●
M Metal bowl ● ●
MG Metal bowl with gauge ● ●
El
em
en
t Blank 5 μm ● ●
X 3 μm ● ●
Y 0.3 μm ● ●
A
B
C
Model: Air filter
●A  Model No.: Large
●B  Port size: Rc 3/4
●C  Option: Flexible drain,
 nylon bowl,
 element 3 μm

Port size
Option
How to order
B
C
A
1326 10C ZX Model No.
A
13
38
13
26
Code Description
Port size
6C Rc3/4 ●
8C Rc1 ●
10C Rc1 1/4 ●
12C Rc1 1/2 ●
16C Rc2 ●
Option
Bo
w
l m
at
er
ia
l
Blank Polycarbonate bowl ● ●
Z Nylon bowl ●
M Metal bowl ● ●
MG Metal bowl with gauge ● ●
El
em
en
t Blank 5 μm ● ●
X 3 μm ● ●
Y 0.3 μm ● ●
A
B
C
Model: Heavy duty air filter
●B  Port size: Rc1 1/4
●C  Option:   Nylon bowl,
element 3 μm
1326-10C-ZX
[Example of model No.]
*1:   If port size NPT thread is required, do not indicate
nominal size C. (Example) A1338-6
Precautions for model No. selection
Bowl material
Code Z M MG
A1338 0.7 0.86
1326 -0.025 0 0.17
Option weight
* Add to the weight of the standard accessories. Unit: kg
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ

Port size
Option
How to order
*1:  A nylon tube with the bore size of ø5.7 to 6.0  can be directly
connected to the drain outlet of manual cock.
*2:  For metal bowl auto-drain, the drain outlet port size is Rc 1/4.
Model No. Port size A B C
1138-6/8C-EY Rc3/4 /1 118 253.5 25.5
A1338-6/8C-Y Rc3/4 /1 118 341.5 25.5
1126-10/12/16C-EY Rc11/4 / 11/2 / 2 203 518 48
1326-10/12/16C-Y Rc11/4 / 11/2 / 2 203 504 48
1138/A1338/1126/1326 Series
How to order/internal structure/dimensions
1138 6C EZY Model No.
Large Heavy
duty
Large
bore
Heavy
duty
11
38
-Y
A
13
38
-Y
11
26
-Y
13
26
-Y
Code Description
Port size
6C Rc3/4 ● ●
8C Rc1 ● ●
10C Rc11/4 ● ●
12C Rc11/2 ● ●
16C Rc2 ● ●
Option
Dr
ain
 d
isc
ha
rg
e Blank Manual cock ● ●
E Flexible drain ● ●
F NO auto-drain with manual cock (exhaust when not pressurized) ● ●
D Piston drain
Bowl J Jumbo bowl
Bo
w
l m
at
er
ia
l
Blank Polycarbonate bowl ● ● ● ●
Z Nylon bowl ● ● ●
M Metal bowl ● ● ● ●
MG Metal bowl with gauge ● ● ● ●
Ele-
ment Y 0.3 μm Standard equipment
B
C
A
A
B
C
Model: Submicron air filter
●A  Model No.: Large
●B  Port size: Rc 3/4
●C  Option:   Flexible drain, nylon bowl,
element 0.3 μm
1138-6C-EZY
[Example of model No.]
*1 :  If port size NPT thread is required, do not indicate
nominal size C. (Example) 1138-6
*2 :  For auto-drain, the NO auto-drain with manual cock “F”
(discharges drainage automatically when no pressure
is applied such as nighttime) is recommended.

Port size
Option
How to order
Flow characteristics
1238 6C EM Model No.
Large Large bore Large bore
12
38
12
26
12
26
J
Code Description
Port size
6C Rc3/4 ●
8C Rc1 ●
12C Rc1 1/2 ●
16C Rc2 ●
Option
Dra
in d
isc
har
ge Blank Manual cock ● ● ●
E Flexible drain ● ● ●
F1 NC auto-drain with manual cock (no exhaust when not pressurized) ● ● ●
Bo
w
l m
at
er
ia
l
Blank Polycarbonate bowl ● ● ●
Z Nylon bowl ● ●
M Metal bowl ● ● ●
MG Metal bowl with gauge ● ● ●
B
C
A
A
B
CModel: Micro alescer/
micro naught (oil removal)
●B  Port size: Rc 3/4
●C  Option:   Flexible drain,
metal bowl
1238-6C-EM
[Example of model No.]
*1 :  If port size NPT thread is required, do not indicate
nominal size C. (Example) 1238-6
*2 :  For auto-drain, NO auto-drain with manual cock “F”
cannot be selected.
*3 :  Refer to page 480 for the auto-drain usage conditions.
Precautions for model No. selection
Drain discharge Bowl material
Code E F1 Z M MG
1238 0 0.02 0.7 0.86
1226 0 0.02 -0.025 0 0.17
1226J 0 0.02 -0.025 0 0.17
Option weight
* Add to the weight of the standard accessories. Unit: kg
A
ir
Fl
ow
 V
ol
um
e
m
3 /m

Port size
Option
How to order
No. Part name Material
1 Cover Zinc alloy die-casting
2 Clamp ring Zinc alloy die-casting
3 O-ring Special nitrile rubber
4 Bowl Polycarbonate resin
5 Bowl guard Steel
6 O-ring or gasket Nitrile rubber
7 Mantle ——
1238 6C MX
B
C
A
Model:   Micro alescer/
odor naught (odor removal)
●B  Port size: Rc 3/4
●C  Option: Metal bowl
1238-6C-MX
[Example of model No.]
*1:   If port size NPT thread is required,
do not indicate nominal size C.
(Example) 1238-6-X
Precautions for model No. selection
Model No.
Large Large bore Large bore
12
38
-X
12
26
-X
12
26
J-
X
Code Description
Port size
6C Rc3/4 ●
8C Rc1 ●
12C Rc1 1/2 ●
16C Rc2 ●
Option
Drain disch Blank Manual cock ● ● ●
B
ow
l
m
at
er
ia
l Blank Polycarbonate bowl ● ● ●
Z Nylon bowl ● ●
M Metal bowl ● ● ●
MG Metal bowl with gauge ● ● ●
Element X Odor naught Standard equipment
A